3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERS IQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 08APR2015 | YY | UG
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s v T os
B ECR-18-000258 08JAN2018 | YY | JDG
22667501 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-21-00138] 137E82021 | JAH | R
226675072 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266750-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266750-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266750-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZF TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL .78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERM F MICRO 64
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | - 2119641 - FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
3.47-4.24 wm [.137-.167 IN] 1 47-1.63 mm [ 058- 064 INJ R 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPUCAHON R N - [ ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECIFICATION i i i B T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-l -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL ~Rer REFIREF IRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
15723871 15356826 1572387-3 15410620 T T 26449081 |SCREW. LOCKING 59
1072387-2 10394141 B T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING ~ 2 2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
0 50mm? 5o 0 03 1 05 001 I R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 3507 D o0 05 | 0304/ 001 . R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
(1] -4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 22 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
A R 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ¥WARNING N T T B 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
/N REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING . LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S A R 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, S L L B 1605565-9  |APPLICATOR BASTE ASSEMBLY, S e
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO TRHE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 1 1 1 128225?1 Eég A;iE@BL;éH§F<©;L§N;é§ j?
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T T T T T T 317523563 |SUPPORT  TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B B e 50793635 SCR BISC. RoS (WA ¥ 20) 33
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -l 22 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -t 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R —
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nt 2 e ] 1] 4-1633917-4 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: Ak : : 6
R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22l 1] 1] 5-1803016-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 22 ] 1-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
BRPRZTTS — TE Comect v
CH:;!i?LEY 08APR20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O08APRZ2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S e i e ocsan §1de Feed
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %: prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266750 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

" LLC
MEC I

D Y PLE
ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

45.00£0.05

—t=

~——5.04+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

AW

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

o DwyNwlN 08APRZ0TS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY OgAPRZOW5 qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 08APR201S |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266750
oo rEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266750-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2266750-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266750-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [ 40 mm [.055] F
INSUL .78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERM F MICRO 64
—>1
R SRR L T IR C I
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
XEEMM%MN 15394147 pg 2,5,10 of 11 N ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SPECIFICATION ) -] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL ~ |REFIRER 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1572387~ 15356826 15723873 15410620 B N cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED [0
LI TEIVANE -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
y : -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1140
%;E FEJ %EIY?NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG T [ 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0.50mm? 0.85+/-0 03 [ .033+/-.0011 5.0 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 98
0. 3omme 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001) = 6.0 B 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
iR -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING N 0" 160cc-y  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ; ; wwifigiggwo Eégt’SEEEﬁD AP RolS. M4 X 10 gg
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 18033821 THOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSt DAMAGE 10 ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, R 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
U\ crine HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 - T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1803602-1  |SCR, BHASC, RoHS (M8 X Z9) 41
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 [ 1] 3-1752356-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B B c079383->  |5CR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) S,
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 ]2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N EEE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N EEE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N U] T ] 4-1633917-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
-] 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1|t ] 1] 5-1803016-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN [-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEPRZ0TS — R
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(EgiTLEY OgAPRZOW5 % TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O08APRZ2015 [NamME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=226675¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e C
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—5.0£0.5

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\WEDRU

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ Rl Rl ‘ll) REF
35.9740.05
]

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

-

=N
=

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T TR R T oy TERPRZOTS — TE Conrectini
LYIN — ?/ZC;
CH(? BLILEY 08APR2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O08APRZ2015 [NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266750
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




